

**BILL OF QUANTITY FOR 1 PIT LATRINE**

SR/NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	# unit	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	digging of the pit	feet	20ft	400	8000
2	block for foundation and 3 course wall	no	60	100	6000
3	cement for flooring and foundation	no	5	1000	5000
4	Wiremesh heavy guage for slab	no	1	1000	1000
5	ventilation pipe 4"	no	1	2000	2000
7	ironsheet for 3/4 wall and roofing	no	13	950	12350
8	sand for flooring and plaster	whellbarrows	20	50	1000
9	ballst for concrete slab and foundation	whellbarrows	10	200	2000
10	building poles	no	15	300	4500
11	hinges and locks	no	5	100	500
12	whoop iron	kg	3	300	900
14	nails roofing	kg	3	300	900
15	nails assorted	kg	5	250	1250
16	Y-10 twisted bars	no	1	1500	1500
17	inding wire	kg	1	200	200
18	skilled labour for 5 days	no	1	1000	5000
19	unskilled labour for5 days	no	2	1000	2000
20	transport of hardware materials	trip	1	5000	5000
21	water for walling and curing	no	60	25	1500
			<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>		<b>60600</b>